

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.: Contempt Case No.3561 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2)	19.12.2025	<u>CGR, J.</u> Sri G.V.L. Murthy, learned counsel, appears for the respondent and seeks time to file counter-affidavit. 2. Let counter-affidavit be filed within three weeks, and reply-affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. 3. List after six weeks. 4. Print the name of Sri G.V.L. Murthy, learned counsel for the respondent in the cause-list. CGR, J. CS	